# 30

#### SECOND EXTENSION AND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This AGREEMENT, made this 1st day of October, 1993 by and between BEVERLY BANK (hereinafter referred to as "BANK") and STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY a/t/u/t/a dated May 14, 1985 a/k/a Trust # 9635 (hereinafter referred to as "OWNER") and JOSEPH P. MENO, JR., MICHAEL W. MENO, JOYCE A. MENO and SHERITA MENO (hereinafter referred to as "GUARANTORS").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS OWNER is now indebted to BANK in the principal sum of SEVEN HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED ONE AND 51/100 DOLLARS (\$702,201.51) which is secured by a Mortgage and Assignment of Rents dated April 1, 1988 in the original amount of SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$750,000.00) and which were recorded on April 4, 1988 as Documents No. 88-136922 and 88-136923 respectively, with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on the premises legally described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached

PIN 22-14-401-019-0000 and 22-14-401-020-0000 Commonly known as: Route 83 and 111th Street Lemont, Illinois 60439

WHEREAS, Bank is the owner and holder of the Note secured by said mortgage or trust deed and the ONNER, which is the owner of the above property, and the GUARANTORS have requested that the BANK extend the maturity date and/or modify the interest rate or repayment terms, and,

WHEREAS, the BANK is willing to do so on the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. That the unpaid balance of said note is SEVEN HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED ONE AND 51/100 DOLLARS (\$702,201.51) which is due and payable on October 1, 1993.
- That the maturity date is hereby extended to January 1, 1994, at which time the unpaid balance of principal and interest, if not due sooner, shall be payable in full.

Company of the Conference

OWNER and GUARANTORS further agree that all of the 3. stipulations, provisions, conditions and covenants of the above described note and mortgage and/or trust deed shall remain in full force and effect, except as herein extended and/or modified, and nothing herein shall be construed to impair the security or lien of the BANK in and to the subject premises nor to affect nor impair any rights or powers which BANK may have under said note, mortgage and/or trust deed in any other instrument or document delivered to the BANK by the owners.

In Witness Whereof, the OWNER have set their hands and seals this day and year first written above.

This instrument is signed, socied and delivered by STANDARD BUMS AND IRUS. This instrument is segmen, means our converse by STATMARD U.M.A. RED. IRUS. COMPANY, saids in its aspectry as Irustra on abstracts. Any and is P.M., saids. Bons and isolation of the Freetes betweender are to be performed by said. STANDARD BARK AND TRUST COMPANY only as such Irustra. Any colonia, demands by Table. BARK AND TRUST COMPANY only as each Trustee. Any claims, demends any Hob-libes which may at any time be secreted against the Trustee horsender shall a pale, solicuted or satisfied against only the property or autest in the proceeding of any STARDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY as Trusten as afreezed, and the aid STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY does not undertain, ner chall it have any personal or individual Hability or obligation at any nature whotesever by virtue at the execution and colorey hereof, mer shall STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMP PART, either leadindeally or as Trusteen, be under any duty or obligation to suggester the male, issues and profits athing from the property described or any other property visites in easy hold under the terms and demotitions of said Trust Agreement.

AND TRUST STANDARD BANK COMPANY, as Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated May 14, 1985 and known as Trust No. 9635,

BRIDGETTE W. SCANLAN Its: A.V.P.&TXO.

Attest

Jemes J. Martin, UR.

Its: Zoust Officer

CONCUR:

MICHAEL W.

SHERITA MENO

BEVERLY BANK:

Carol W. Sullivan

Assistant Vice President

William C. Brannin

Vice President

This instrument was prepared by: & Maul

BEVERLY BANK

1357 W. 103rd Street Chicago, IL 60643

Butカカカ

OOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

2MD/MENOLGL

RIDER "A"

#### PARCEL 1:

The West 1/2 of the North East 1/4 of the South East 1/4 (except the West 150 Feet thereof, and except that part dedicated for Public Highway by Document 12010923, and except that part lying East of that part dedicated for Public Highway by Document 12010923) in Section 14, Township 37 North, Range 11 East of the Third Principal Meridian

#### PARCEL 2:

The South 4 Acres (except that part lying Easterly of State Highway S3) of the East 1/2 of the North East 1/4 of the South East 1/4 of Section 14, Township 37 North, Range 11 East of the Third Principal Meridian except that part dedicated for Public Highway by Focument 12010925, in Cook County, Illinois.

#### PARCEL 3:

Easement for the benefit of Parcels 1 and 2 as created by grant of easement made by and between J. Marich and Sons, Inc., a corporation of Illinois and Heritage Standard Bank and Trust Company as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated May 14, 1985 and known as Trust No. 9635 Jated August 11, 1986 and recorded September 22, 1986 as Document 86428778 for ingress and egress over and upon the following described land:

The West 66 Feet of the East 322,17 Feet of that part of Lot 2 of Doolin and Kirk's Resubdivision of the East 404.7 Feet of the South West 1/4 of the South East 1/4 and of the South East 1/4 of the South East 1/4 (except therefrom Lots 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 of Christian Boe's Subdivision of certain parts thereof) of Section 14, Township 37 North, Range 11 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois according to the Plat of said Doolin and Kirk's Resubdivision recorded August 30, 1889 as Document 1149383, in Book 37 of Plats, described as follows: Commencing at a point on the Center Line of Sag-Lamont Road 300.00 Feet Westerly of the South East Corner of said Lot 2, Lot as measured along the South Line of said Lot 2, thence Northerly on a Line parallel to the East Line of said Lot 2 a discance of 851.40 Feet to the North Line of said Lot 2, being also the North Line of the South 1/2 of the South East 1/4 of said Section 14, thence Westerly along said North Line a distance of 578.94 Feet to the East Line of the Commonwealth Edison Company Right of Way, thence Southerly along the East Line of said The Commonwealth Edison Company Right of Way a distance of 848.63 Feet to the Center Line of Sag-Lemont Road, being also the South Line of said Lot 2, thence Easterly along said Center Line a distance of 578.2 Feet to the Point of Beginning, (excepting therefrom that parcel of land condemned by the Department of Public Works and Buildings of the State of Illinois for and on behalf of the People of the State of Illinois in Case Number 69 L 13193 in the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois) all in Cook County, Illinois.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: Rt. 83 and 111th Street, Lemont, Illinois P.I.N.: 22-14-401-019-0000 & 22-14-401-020-0000  $\mathcal{F}$ 

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

the undersigned the undersigned , a Notary Public in and for said in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that BRIDGETTE W. SCANLAN County, Asst. Vice President & , Trust Officer of Standard Bank and Trust Company Assistant Trust Officer of said JAMES J. MARTIN, JR. Company, who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Trust Officer and Assistant Trust Officer, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and volvithry act and as the free and voluntary act of said Trust Company as Trustee as aforesaid for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Assistant Trust Officer then and there acknowledged that JAMES J. MARTIN, JR. , as custodian of the corporate seal of said Trust Company as Trustee, ald effix the corporate seal of said Corporation to said Instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Trust Company as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hard and Notarial Seal this 30th day of November , 1993.

CAP CIAL SEAL
KATHLE ON JURASEK
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

My commission expires: MY COMMISSION U.S. IN. 21998

ILLINOIS 42,1998

Control Cont

STATE OF ILLINOIS	} } ss.			
COUNTY OF COOK	)			
I, CANE	WESTBERG DO HER	, a Notary	Public in and for	r said
	appeared Delore me	cule day in becad	u and acknowledde.	u that
act, for the uses	delivered the said in and purposes herein	set forth.	•	
GIVEN under	my hand and Notarial	Seal this 15TH	day of WECEMB	ER.
1993.		Pine	Wother	
%		PLOIN	ARY PUBLIC	
My commission expi	ires: 12/11/97		FICIAL SEAL" AIG WESTBERG	
	0,5	Z MOTAGY	DESDUIC PRATE OF HUMAN &	
	0			
	4			
		MY COM		
		77/2		
		C		
			7	
			'S	
			O'fic.	_
			S, OFFICO	03000
				Ğ
				1

TARE JAMARION CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE ST

I, CAIC ILSTBERL , a Notary Public in and for said inty, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT INCHREL W. MENO appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary for the uses and purposes herein set forth.  GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 15TH day of DECEMBER.  NOTARY PUBLIC	) as. DUNTY OF COOK )	
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary, for the uses and purposes herein set forth.  GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this STH day of DECEMBER,  NCTARY PUBLIC  COMMISSION EXPRESS 12/11/97  CRAIG WESTBERG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRESS 12/11/97		
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary, for the uses and purposes herein set forth.  GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this STH day of DECEMBER,  NCTARY PUBLIC  COMMISSION EXPRESS 12/11/97  CRAIG WESTBERG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRESS 12/11/97	I. CRAIG WESTBERL	a Notary Public in and for said
she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary, for the uses and purposes herein set forth.  GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this STH day of DECEMBER.  NOTARY PUBLIC  COMMISSION EXPRES 12/11/97  **OFFICIAL SEAL** CRAIG WESTBERG NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPRES 12/11/97	appeared before me this da	ay in person and acknowledged that
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this	/she signed and delivered the said instrumen	t as his/her own free and voluntary
commission expires 12/11/97  "OFFICIAL SEAL" CAMAGE WESTBERG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPRES 12/11/97	- <del>-</del>	_ ^
Commission expired 12/11/97  OFFICIAL SEAL* CRAIG WESTBERG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/11/97	93. GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal C	nis 101 way of 1000 more
Commission expired 12/11/97  OFFICIAL SEAL* CRAIG WESTBERG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/11/97		1 1 de
Commission expired 12/11/97  OFFICIAL SEAL* CRAIG WESTBERG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/11/97	· O <sub>A</sub>	NOTARY AUGUST
CRAIG WESTBERG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/11/97		
CRAIG WESTBERG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/11/97	commission expires: 12/11/97	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/11/97		CRAIG WESTBERG
	O,F	1. n. max n. necessi, pumpre 10/11/67 [
		<b></b>
	4	
	4/	7×,
		9
		Tie
		0.
03080914		<i>V<sub>Sc.</sub></i>
03080914		<b>1</b> C-
3080914		
80914		S <sub>O</sub>
914		Ø
		Ž.
Harris Control of the		**
		N-

Coot County Clark's Office

STATE OF ILLINOIS } ) ss.	
COUNTY OF COOK )	
County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERT	a Notary Public in and for said
he/she signed and delivered the said instrument	
act, for the uses and purposes herein set fort GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal th	<b>7</b> X
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial seal th	of Deciment,
	(une I leather
-	NOTARY PUBLIC
Ca. 10/1/27	Limennum
My commission expires: 12////	OFFICIAL SEAL"
Ox	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS }
	EMI COMMISSION ENTIRES 12/11/97
04	
'C	
	D <sub>K</sub> .
Cooperation	
	0//
	$\tau_{c}$
	(C) 2
	36
	09
	03080914

TARE INSTRUCTOR COUNTY COUNTY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )  SS.  COUNTY OF COOK  I,
My commission expires:    OFFICIAL SEAL "    OFFICI
OF COUNTY CIEPTS
Clert's Office as a second sec